Evaluates: MAX17260MAX17260G/MAX17260X
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX17260G/MAX17260X evaluation kits (EV kits)
are fully assembled and tested surface-mount PCBs that
evaluate the stand-alone ModelGauge™ m5 host-side
fuel-gauge ICs for lithium-ion (Li+) batteries in handheld
and portable equipment.

#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17260 when contacting these component suppliers.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Murata Electronics North America, Inc. 770-436-1300 www.murata.com/en-us
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
Vishay 402-563-6866 www.vishay.com
PART TYPE
MAX17260GEVKIT# MAX17260SETD+ EV Kit
MAX17260XEVKIT# MAX17260SEWL+ EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 11www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17260MAX17260G/MAX17260X
Evaluation Kits
MAX17260G EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
C1 0 1 GRM155R71A104JA01 MURATA 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 10V;
TOL=5%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C2 - 1 GRM155R60J474KE19 MURATA 0.47UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.47UF;
6.3V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
D2 - 1 LTST-C190CKT LITE-ON ELECTRONICS INC. LTST-C190CKT DIODE; LED; STANDARD; RED; SMT (0603); PIV=5.0V;
IF=0.04A; -55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC
D3-D5 - 3 BZX384-C5V6 NXP 5.6V DIODE; ZNR; SMT (SOD-323); Vz=5.6V;
Izm=0.000001A; -65 DEGC TO +150 DEGC
J1 - 1 95009-7661 MOLEX 95009-7661 CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; FLUSH
MOUNT RJ-11 MODULAR JACK; RIGHT ANGLE; 6PINS
J9 - 1 PEC03SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. PEC03SAAN
EVKIT PART-CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 3PINS; -65 DEGC TO +125
DEGC;
R3 - 1 CRCW04020000Z0EDHP; RCS04020000Z0 VISHAY DRALORIC;VISHAY DALE 0 RESISTOR; 0402; 0 OHM; 0%; JUMPER; 0.2W; THICK
FILM
R5, R15 - 2 KRL1220E-M-R010-F SUSUMU CO LTD. 0.01 RES; SMT (0805); 0.01; 1%; +/-50PPM/DEGC; 0.5W
R11 - 1 CRCW04021K00FK; RC0402FR-071KL VISHAY DALE;YAGEO PHICOMP 1K RESISTOR; 0402; 1K; 1%; 100PPM; 0.0625W; THICK
FILM
R12, R13 - 2 CRCW0402150RFK; 9C04021A1500FL VISHAY DALE;YAGEO 150 RESISTOR; 0402; 150 OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.0625W;
THICK FILM
RT1 - 1 NCP15XH103F03RC MURATA 10K THERMISTOR; SMT (0402); THICK FILM (NICKEL
PLATED); 10K; TOL=+/-1%
U1 - 1 MAX17260SETD+ MAXIM MAX17260SETD+ EVKIT PART - IC; MAX17260SETD+; PACKAGE
OUTLINE: 21-0137; LAND PATTERN: 90-0063
PCB - 1 MAX17260GTDFN MAXIM PCB PCB:MAX17260GTDFN
MOD1 DNI 1 89-91230+000 MAXIM 89-91230+000 MODULE; DS91230 CONNECTOR EVAL KIT+ COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE KIT
R4 DNP 0 CRCW04020000Z0EDHP; RCS04020000Z0 VISHAY DRALORIC;VISHAY DALE 0 RESISTOR; 0402; 0 OHM; 0%; JUMPER; 0.2W; THICK
FILM
R6 DNP 0 CRCW08050000ZS; ERJ-6GEY0R00V;
RC2012J000; RMCF0805ZT0R00 DIGI-KEY 0 RESISTOR; 0805; 0 OHM; JUMPER; 0.125W; THICK
FILM
NOTE: DNI--> DO NOT INSTALL (PACKOUT) ; DNP--> DO NOT POPULATE
Maxim Integrated  │ 12www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17260MAX17260G/MAX17260X
Evaluation Kits
MAX17260G EV Kit Schematic
10A TRACE
5A TRACE
U1
MAX17260SETD+